

January 17, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of newspaper publications of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Ref: NSE Symbol - ISEC and BSE Scrip Code - 541179

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we forward herewith the copies of today's newspapers ('Business Standard', 'The Free Press Journal' and 'Navshakti') in which the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, were published.

Kindly take the above on your records and oblige.

Yours faithfully,
For ICICI Securities Limited

Rupesh Jadhav
Chief Manager

Encl.: As above

Member of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, BSE Ltd and Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd.
SEBI Registration: INZ000183631
CIN No.: L67120MH1995PLC086241

ICICI Securities Limited

Registered Office:
ICICI Venture House
Appasaheb Marathe Marg,
Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025, India
Tel. (91 22) 6807 7100
Fax (91 22) 6807 7803

Corporate Office :
Shree Sawan Knowledge Park, Plot No. D-507,
T.T.C. Ind. Area, M.I.D.C, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
Tel.: (91 22) 6807 7100
Fax: (91 22) 6807 7801

Name of Compliance Officer (Broking Operations) : Ms. Mamta Shetty
Email Address: complianceofficer@icicisecurities.com / Tel. (91 22) 4070 1000
Website Address: www.icicisecurities.com / www.icicidirect.com



Choice
The Joy of Earning

Choice FinX

PUBLIC NOTICE
Important Announcement:
Beware of Fraudulent Entities Claiming to be Choice or its associates

This is to inform you all that our official website is www.choiceindia.com. We have come across instances where unauthorized persons/businesses are falsely claiming to be associated with or representing Choice. Please be advised that any person or business claiming to be "Choice" or using a similar name/logo without our official website domain is not associated with us.

Do not make payment to any third person bank account. Payments for our services should be made only if bank account is in the name of Choice Equity Broking Private Limited and you can verify the bank details from our official website as above.

We are committed to maintain the highest standards of integrity and transparency, and we urge our customers and the public at large to exercise caution and verify the authenticity of any entity claiming to be associated with Choice and do not fall prey to such fraudulent entities.

For Choice Equity Broking Private Limited
Sd/-
(Prashant Sallan)
Compliance Officer

January 16, 2024
Mumbai

Choice Equity Broking Private Limited
Registered Office: Sunil Patodia Tower, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East) - Mumbai - 400099
Email ID : customercare@choiceindia.com • Contact Number: M: +91-8824242424

A.K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
BUILDING BONDS

Regd. Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windward, Off CST Road, Kalyan, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098
CIN: L74999MH1999PLC214881 | Website: www.akgspl.com
Tel: +91 22 47546500 | Fax: +91 22 46102944 | E-mail: compliance@akgspl.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 read with Section 308, Section 302 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), Sectional Statute on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, including any statutory modifications, (amendments), (substitutions) or re-enactments thereof for the time being in force, guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the "MCA"), Government of India, for holding general meetings; (conducting postal ballot process) through electronic means ("remote e-voting") vide General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 30/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 50/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 50/2021 dated December 31, 2021, 50/2022 dated May 9, 2022, 11/2022 dated February 19, 2022 and 49/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, ("MCA Circulars") and any other applicable laws and regulations, the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent electronically on Tuesday, January 16, 2024, to all the registered members whose e-mail addresses are recorded in the Register of Members. On Friday, January 12, 2024 (Cut-Off Date), for seeking approval of the members of the Company by way of Special Resolution by voting through remote e-voting to appoint Mr. Vinod Kumar Khatwala (DIN: 06642359) as Non-Executive, Independent Director of the Company.

The Board of Directors has appointed Ms. Ragnee Chohan & Co., Practising Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. In accordance with the provisions of MCA Circulars, Members can vote only through the remote e-voting process. Person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purposes only. In accordance with the MCA Circulars, physical copies of the Notice are not being sent to Members by the Postal Ballot. Members are requested to insert their consent (FOR or AGAINST) only through the remote e-voting process not later than 5:00 p.m. (IST) Thursday, February 15, 2024, in order to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be considered that no votes are received from the Member.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited ("Link Intime") for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically. Members are requested to note that remote e-voting period will commence on Wednesday, January 17, 2024 at 9 a.m. and end on Thursday, February 15, 2024 at 5 p.m. The voting module shall be disabled by Link Intime for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution(s) is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change subsequently.

Members may please note that the Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.akgspl.com, website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Link Intime at www.linkintime.com. Members who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above mentioned websites.

The result of the Postal Ballot (including e-voting), along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be posted on the Company's website www.akgspl.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at www.linkintime.com.

The result of the Postal Ballot shall be communicated to BSE Limited where the equity shares of the Company are listed and Link Intime on or before Monday, February 19, 2024. The Special Resolution, if passed by the requisite majority, shall be deemed to have been passed on Thursday, February 15, 2024, being the last date specified by the Company for e-voting.

Any query in relation to the resolution proposed to be passed through Postal Ballot may be addressed to Mr. Teja Desai, Company Secretary at email:compliance@akgspl.com or query/grievance with respect to e-voting may be sent at email:cs@linkintime.com.

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
(DIN: 0698377)

Date: January 16, 2024
Place: Mumbai

Dr.Reddy's

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 read with Section 308, Section 302 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), Sectional Statute on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, including any statutory modifications, (amendments), (substitutions) or re-enactments thereof for the time being in force, guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, ("MCA Circulars") and any other applicable laws and regulations, the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent electronically on Tuesday, January 16, 2024, to all the registered members whose e-mail addresses are recorded in the Register of Members. On Friday, January 12, 2024 (Cut-Off Date), for seeking approval of the members of the Company by way of Special Resolution by voting through remote e-voting to appoint Mr. Sanjay Soshih Mehta (DIN: 06699823) as an Independent Director of the Company, in terms of Section 149 of the Companies Act, 2013.

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice"), indicating, inter alia, the process and manner of remote e-voting, has been sent on Monday, January 15, 2024, through electronic mode to the members whose names appear on the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on January 12, 2024 (Cut-Off Date) received from the Depositories and whose e-mail address is registered with the Company/ Depositories. A person who is not a member as on the Cut-Off Date shall treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to provide e-voting facility. The e-voting period commences on Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. The detailed instructions for e-voting are provided as part of the Notice which the members are requested to read carefully before casting their vote.

In case of any queries, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting user manual for shareholders available at the 'downloads' section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call NSDL Help Desk on toll free no.: +91-22-48867000 and +91-22-24997000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

The Notice along with the Explanatory Statement thereto can be downloaded from the Company's website at www.drreddys.com. The same is also available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

The Board of the Company has appointed Mr. Atul Mehta (Membership No. F5782 and COP No. 2486), Partner, failing him, Ms. Kanchan Sharma (Membership No. A44664 and COP No. 25913), Partner, Ms Mehta & Mehta, Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot through the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The voting results of the postal ballot shall be declared by the Company on or before February 15, 2024. The results would be displayed at the registered office of the Company, intimated to the NSDL and Stock Exchanges where the Company's securities are listed, and displayed on the Company's website www.drreddys.com along with the Scrutinizer's report.

Members who have not yet registered/ updated their email address and hence have not yet received the aforesaid notice are requested to register/ update their e-mail address on <https://www.drreddys.com/investor/investor-services/shareholder-information> or with their depository participant or send their consent at share@drreddys.com along with their Folio No./ DP ID and Client ID and valid e-mail address.

Date : January 15, 2024
Place : Hyderabad

For Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.
K Randhir Singh
Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head-CSR

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 8-2-337, Road No.3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034
CIN: L85197G1984PLC004507, Tel: 91 40 4900 2900, Fax: 91 40 4900 2999
email: share@drreddys.com, website: www.drreddys.com

JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L27102WB1999PLC089755
Registered Office : 5, Bentinck Street, Kolkata-700011
Phone : (033) 2248-9808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021, Email : jaibalajai@jaibalajigroup.com, Website : www.jaibalajigroup.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	156,242.68	157,422.17	153,939.96	462,703.54	441,531.78	616,056.41	156,242.68	157,422.17	462,703.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,460.29	20,155.34	2,791.30	60,658.52	7,090.78	10,492.73	23,460.29	20,155.34	60,658.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,460.29	20,155.34	2,791.30	60,658.52	7,090.78	10,492.73	23,460.29	20,155.34	60,658.52
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,460.29	20,155.34	2,791.30	60,658.52	7,090.78	5,783.02	23,460.29	20,155.34	60,658.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23,460.29	20,155.34	2,791.30	60,658.52	7,090.78	5,744.76	23,460.29	20,155.34	60,658.52
6	Equity Share Capital	16,045.03	16,045.03	14,545.03	16,045.03	14,545.03	14,545.03	16,045.03	16,045.03	16,045.03
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	41,062.12	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised)									
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.72	12.79	2.03	38.85	5.75	4.49	14.72	12.79	38.85
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	13.22	11.22	1.58	34.05	4.38	4.11	13.22	11.22	34.05

NOTE: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's Website.
b) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15.01.2024.
c) Figures for the previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Aditya Jajodia
(Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN: 00045114)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 15th January, 2024

ICICI Securities

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
₹ million

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine month ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,232.6	8,798.8	35,066.6	25,402.7	34,254.8
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,239.0	3,773.3	15,576.2	11,479.3	15,011.2
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,239.0	3,773.3	15,576.2	11,479.3	15,011.2
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,656.9	2,809.5	11,601.6	8,549.5	11,176.3
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,659.1	2,823.0	11,571.4	8,541.1	11,175.5
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 5/- per share)*	1,615.9	1,614.1	1,615.9	1,614.1	1,614.3
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	26,910.7
8	Earnings Per Share Basic and diluted (in ₹) (Not annualised)					
1.	Basic	14.41	8.71	35.91	26.49	34.62
2.	Diluted	14.34	8.68	35.75	26.42	34.54

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
₹ million

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine month ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,227.3	8,788.4	35,054.8	25,372.0	34,227.7
2	Profit Before Tax	6,233.0	3,754.9	15,563.3	11,426.3	14,953.1
3	Profit After Tax	4,650.9	2,791.1	11,588.7	8,496.5	11,116.0
4	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	4,653.1	2,804.6	11,558.5	8,488.1	11,115.2

NOTES:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on January 16, 2024. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified report on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.icicisecurities.com).
- During the nine months ended December 31, 2023, the Company has paid a final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2023 of ₹ 9.25 per equity share as approved by its members at the Annual General Meeting held on August 29, 2023. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 16, 2023 has declared and paid an interim dividend of ₹ 12 per equity share.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Vijay Chandok
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, January 16, 2024

ICICI Securities Ltd. (I-Sec). Registered office of I-Sec is at ICICI Securities Ltd.-ICICI Venture House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, Tel: (91 22) 6807 7100, Fax: (91 22) 6807 7803 CIN No. L67120MH1995PLC086241. Website: www.icicisecurities.com. Email: investors@icicisecurities.com. Investment in securities market are subject to market risks, read all the related documents carefully before investing. The contents herein above shall not be considered as an invitation or persuasion to trade or invest. I-Sec and affiliated accept no liabilities for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of any actions taken in reliance thereon.

Buffaloes incited to fight each other; two men booked

Thane: Two men have been booked for allegedly inciting two buffaloes to fight each other at a village, an official said on Tuesday. The case against Narendra Patil and Hemant Patil, both local farmers, was registered at

the Khadakpada police station at Kalyan under the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act, on Monday, he said. The duo allegedly incited the two buffaloes to fight each other behind the Kalika temple in Atali village of Kalyan.

City's realty sector sends missive to FM

Aiming to carry forward 2023 success story in 2024, industry seeks introduction of a slew of measures

DRAUPADI ROHERA / Mumbai

The real estate sector experienced a significant surge in 2023, recording high property sales across various housing segments. With optimism running high, the industry hopes to maintain this momentum into 2024 as well but with some help from Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman.

The sector plays a critical role in the economy and contributes around 8% of the GDP. It is also the second biggest employment generator after the agriculture industry and more than 200 ancillary industries rely on it. As we swing into the budget season, we at the FPJ spoke to some top real estate industry experts to understand what they were looking forward to in the forthcoming interim budget to be presented on February 1.

Pritam Chivukula, Vice President CREDAI-MCHI

A key aspiration for the coming year is the Finance Minister's response to our request to increase the tax slab to Rs5 lakh per annum for interest rate deduction, up from the current Rs2 lakh. It should also look into other parameters, such as reducing repo rates, offering tax holidays to developers, and finding other alternative sources of project funding.

With property prices in metro cities skyrocketing, the industry would like a revision of the cap in the credit link subsidy scheme. Raising the limit from Rs45 lakh to Rs1 crore for metro city home buyers will significantly benefit the affordable housing segment.

The government should also closely examine the affordable housing segment in



The industry would like to urge the government to introduce tax benefits for first-time homebuyers and reconsider the implementation of GST with an input tax credit on under-construction properties. Such measures will help lower property rates and stimulate demand.

this budget. Despite being a promising sector before the pandemic, it experienced a decline in sales. Currently representing only 20% of total housing sales, a notable drop from the pre-pandemic 40%, the affordable housing segment requires targeted policy measures, tax incentives, and financial support to facilitate its revival.

We would like an expansion of the SWAMIH Fund to ensure timely completion of stressed projects. This will not only assist developers but also reinforce homebuyer confidence by delivering projects on schedule.

The real estate sector is gearing up for another year of robust housing demand. As per analysts, the residential

real estate market is projected to stay within affordable bounds, reaching its highest point in three years by 2024. The JLL Home Purchase Affordability Index suggests that major metro cities such as Mumbai, Delhi NCR, and Chennai will lead the upswing in the real estate sector.

Sandeep Runwal, President, NAREDCO, Maharashtra

A long-standing demand of the property sector has been the granting of 'industry status'. This year, we are hopeful that the Finance Ministry will address this issue.

There is also a call to redefine the definition of affordable housing, proposing an increase in the cap from Rs45 lakh to Rs1 crore, particularly in Mumbai. The industry also anticipates the continuation of incentives for affordable rental housing schemes. Tax reliefs for such projects could accelerate investment and aid in achieving the ambitious 'Housing for All' goal. Further expectations include tax benefits for first-time homebuyers and the re-introduction of GST with an input tax credit on under-construction properties.

Bullet train project: L&T wins big

AGENCIES / New Delhi

Larsen & Toubro (L&T) on Tuesday said its construction arm has bagged a 'mega order' to set up an electrification system for the bullet train project. The order has been bagged from an authorised Japanese agency.

"The railways strategic business group of L&T Construction has secured a mega contract to construct a 508 km route of high-speed electrification system works for the Mumbai-Ahmedabad High-Speed Rail project," the company said in a filing to BSE.

After completion, this electrification system will enable trains to travel at the top speed of up to 320 km per hour.

While L&T did not disclose the exact whopping value of the contract, it counts an order as 'mega' when it is valued ranges between Rs10,000-15,000 crore.

Bullet train's Thane rolling stock depot is inching closer to reality

FPJ NEWS SERVICE / Mumbai

The Mumbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Corridor, more commonly known as the bullet train project, has inched a step closer to reality. The National High Speed Rail Corporation (NHSRC) issued a letter of acceptance for the design and construction of a rolling stock depot in Thane.

A joint venture between the state government and M/s Dineshchandra, the blueprint of the rolling stock depot will take design cues from the Shinkansen depots in Japan. Besides civil works, inspection sheds and maintenance depot and installation, the green facility will be built in a way to install solar panels.

According to the NHSRC, Thane depot will sprawl 55 hectares, with facilities for light

SALIENT FEATURES OF GREEN DEPOTS

Designed with optimum land utilisation considering future expansion	Sheds/buildings have fittings for solar panels installation
Layout of different facilities will provide proper sequence, efficient work flow	Special focus on noise control, dust suppression, proper ventilation, natural lighting
Wide, obstruction-free pathways and inspection decks	

maintenance of the train sets. Initially, four inspection and 10 stabling lines will be constructed, which will be increased to eight and 31, respectively, in future. There will be 200 depot machineries, including 40 types, like bogie exchange machine, underfloor wheel re-profiling machine, testers and data readers and ultrasonic flaw de-

tectors. Besides Thane depot, two such facilities are under construction at Sabarmati and Surat. The Sabarmati depot will be the largest with an area of about 83 hectares. It will be equipped to handle light as well as heavy maintenance of train sets. This depot will have 10 stabling lines, which will be fur-

ther increased to 29 in future. The work, awarded to M/s Sojiz-L&T consortium, is in full-swing. Excavation for the administration building, a large RCC structure, has been completed. The land preparation works for the depot have already been completed. The Surat depot will be spread over 40 hectares.

Major global brands foraying into prospering tier-2 cities

DRAUPADI ROHERA / Mumbai

It's time for tier-II cities to now emerge as the new growth centres in India. The promising picture emerges from the report, 'Tier-II Cities: The Time to Shine', released by CBRE South Asia Pvt Ltd, a leading real estate consulting firm, on Tuesday. Nearly 35 major domestic and international retail brands like Nike, Zara, Skechers and Adidas forayed into 14 tier-II cities between January and September 2023, said the report. The 14 places include Chandigarh, Jaipur, Indore, Goa, Mangalore, Kochi, Lucknow, Patna, Ranchi, Guwahati, Bhubaneswar, Vizag, Mysore and Coimbatore.

Owing to the presence of an affluent consumer base, well-planned infrastructure, economic growth and tourism, Chandigarh has grown to become a prominent retail

RETAIL REAL ESTATE BOOM

- Affluent consumer base, well-planned infrastructure, tourism crafting Chandigarh's success
- Lower operating costs, good talent pool, proximity to Delhi-NCR spurring Jaipur's growth
- Growing middle class, increasing consumer spending boosting Lucknow's chances

market in Punjab, the report said. Likewise, lower operating costs, a good talent pool and proximity to the Delhi-NCR have led to Jaipur becoming a prominent business hub. The report further stated that Lucknow retail real estate market is seeing robust growth driven

by factors such as rapid urbanisation, growing middle class and increasing consumer spending.

The total retail stock in the 14 cities stood at 29 million sqft as of September 23, with Jaipur, Lucknow and Chandigarh each boasting retail stock ranging between 3 to 7 million sqft. The retail development in these cities has been a healthy mix of high streets and malls.

According to Anshuman Magazine, Chairman & CEO, India, Southeast Asia, Middle East and Africa, CBRE, the e-commerce boom, tech-savvy consumer base and surge in discretionary purchasing are defining the retail growth in tier-II cities. Most non-metro cities are established business hubs and are witnessing MNCs and start-ups setting up offices as well.

Detailed report: freepressjournal.in

MBMC expedites cluster redvpt plan

SURESH GOLANI / Mira-Bhayandar

Months after getting a green signal from the state government for the implementation of the integrated cluster development scheme in the twin-city, the ongoing survey of pockets falling under the urban renewal plans (URPs) has finally gathered momentum on the virtue of high-tech technology including distometers, unmanned aerial vehicles (UAV) or drones armed with light detection and ranging (LiDAR) machines.

A notification had been issued by the urban development department, following which the Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation (MBMC) released maps of 24 URPs (450 hectares) for the implementation of the much-awaited cluster scheme benefiting occupants of dilapidated structures. The game-

changing move toes the lines of Thane Municipal Corporation, which became the first city to implement the scheme in Asia.

Seven URPs, including Mashacha Pada (15.66 hectares), Mandvi Pada (19.47 hectares), Dachkul Pada (27.74 hectares), Mahajan Wadi (10.44 hectares), Penkar Pada (27.74 hectares), 60 feet Road, Bhayandar (29.38 hectares) and Ambedkar Nagar (4.49 hectares), will be surveyed. "As of now work to survey two out of the seven URPs is in progress," said officer on special duty Dileep Ghevare, who heads the special task force.

"To capture the exact end-to-end carpet area of each unit, we have launched a multi-layered mapping process aimed at weeding out any chance of errors. Our personnel are also conducting on-field surveys," said an official.

WR TO RUN SUPERFAST SPECIAL TRAIN BETWEEN BANDRA TERMINUS AND UDHNA

TRAIN NO.	ORIGINATING STATION & DESTINATION	DATES OF SERVICE	DEPARTURE	ARRIVAL
09055	BANDRA (T) - UDHNA	17/01/2024 to 29/02/2024	09.50 hrs. (Except Tue & Fri)	14.05 hrs. (Same Day)
09056	UDHNA - BANDRA (T)	16/01/2024 to 28/02/2024	16.15 hrs. (Except Mon & Thu)	20.30 hrs. (Same Day)

Halt Stations : Borivali, Virar, Boisar, Vapi, Valsad, Bilimora and Navsari station in both directions.
Composition : Sleeper Class and General Second Class coaches.

For detailed information timings, halts and composition, passengers may please visit www.enquiry.indianrail.gov.in

The booking for Train No. 09055 and 09056 for trips upto 19th January 2024 is open at all PRS Counters and IRCTC website. The above trains will run as Special Train on Special Fare.

WESTERN RAILWAY
www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in
Like us on: [Facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)
Follow us on: twitter.com/WesternRly

PLEASE CARRY ORIGINAL ID PROOF FOR ALL RESERVED TICKETS

THE DECCAN MERCHANTS CO-OP BANK LTD,
217, RAJA RAM MOHAN ROY ROAD, GIRGAON, MUMBAI - 400 004.
Tel. No.: 022-23891233
E-mail: legal@deccanbank.com • Web: www.deccanbank.com

1st NOTICE FOR SALE

Offers are invited in two separate sealed envelopes i.e. Technical Bid/Financial Bid & both envelopes will be put in single cover so as to reach to the undersigned on or before 20.02.2024 up to 5.00 p.m for the sale of property in the possession of the Bank on "as is where is and what is basis" towards the recovery of its secured debts with interest, costs, charges etc. from borrowers/guarantors as stated hereunder:-

Sr No	Borrowers Name	Description of property and Name of Owners	Reserve Price Rs.	Earnest Money Deposit Rs. (Rs. in Lacs)	Date & Time of Inspection
1	M/s. Rajas Relators. Prop. Mr. Vivek Rajaram Shimpi.	N.A. Plot, Survey No. 38/8/2, 35/4-pt, 38/8/1, 38/9, 38/10, 38/5, 38/6/1-A, 38/7, 38/6/2- from B Plot No. 11 to 17, 19, 22 to 43, 60 to 63, 65, 66, 69, to 75, 84 to 88, 90, 92, 96 to 109 Total 60 Plots. Mauje Ambe Tembe, Mhasa, Tal. Murbad, Dist: Thane. Owned by Mrs. Vidya Vivek Shimpi admeasuring area 22201 Sq. Mtr.	Rs. 2,66,41,104/- (Including TDS)	RS.39.96	29.01.2024 & 15.02.2024 from 11:00 am to 3:00 p.m
2	M/s. Rajas Relators. Prop. Mr. Vivek Rajaram Shimpi.	Survey No. 89/1 Mauje Agashi, Tal. Murbad, Dist. Thane. Owned by Mr. Vishnu Dhondiram Dhanvate & Mrs. Vidya Vivek Shimpi total 90 Gunthas	Rs. 14,40,000/-	RS.2.16	29.01.2024 & 15.02.2024 from 11:00 am to 3:00 p.m

The Bank Draft/Pay order of the EMD drawn in favour of The Deccan Merchants Co-op Bank Ltd., payable at Mumbai (the payment of EMD can also be made through NEFT/RTGS) should be accompanied with the offer which is refundable without interest if the bid is not successful. The offer will be opened by the undersigned at The Deccan Merchants Co-op Bank Ltd, 217, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Road, Girgaon, Mumbai - 400 004, at 11.30 a.m onwards on 21.02.2024. The OPEN Auction bidding will also take place at the same time. Offerers may remain present and revise offer upwards. The successful Offer/bidder should deposit 25% (Inclusive of 15% EMD Amount) of the bidding amount immediately after auction on the same day or not later than next working day and balance 75% within 30 days. failing which the Bank shall forfeit the entire amount already paid by the offerer without any notice. The intending purchasers may inspect the above property for sale between 11.00 a.m to 3.00 p.m on 29.01.2024 & 15.02.2024. The Bank has not appointed any agent/brokers for sale. Enquiries, if any and/or terms and conditions for sale can be obtained from the undersigned. The Bank reserves its rights to reject any or all the offers received without assigning any reason.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE
The Borrower Guarantors are hereby given notice to pay the sum mentioned as above before the date of Auction failing which property will be auctioned and balance if any will be recovered with interest and cost.
Date. 17.01.2024
Place. Mumbai
sd/-
Recovery Officer
The Deccan Merchants Co-op Bank Ltd

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine month ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,232.6	8,798.8	35,066.6	25,402.7	34,254.8
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,239.0	3,773.3	15,576.2	11,479.3	15,011.2
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,239.0	3,773.3	15,576.2	11,479.3	15,011.2
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,656.9	2,809.5	11,601.6	8,549.5	11,176.3
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,659.1	2,823.0	11,571.4	8,541.1	11,175.5
6	"Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 5/- per share)"	1,615.9	1,614.1	1,615.9	1,614.1	1,614.3
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	26,910.7
8	"Earnings Per Share Basic and diluted (in ₹) (Not annualised)"					
	1. Basic	14.41	8.71	35.91	26.49	34.62
	2. Diluted	14.34	8.68	35.75	26.42	34.54

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine month ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,227.3	8,788.4	35,054.8	25,372.0	34,222.7
2	Profit Before Tax	6,233.0	3,754.9	15,563.3	11,426.3	14,953.1
3	Profit After Tax	4,650.9	2,791.1	11,588.7	8,496.5	11,116.0
4	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	4,653.1	2,804.6	11,558.5	8,488.1	11,115.2

NOTES:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on January 16, 2024. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified report on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.icicisecurities.com).
- During the nine months ended December 31, 2023, the Company has paid a final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2023 of ₹ 9.25 per equity share as approved by its members at the Annual General Meeting held on August 29, 2023. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 16, 2023 has declared and paid an interim dividend of ₹ 12 per equity share.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Vijay Chandok
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, January 16, 2024

ICICI Securities Ltd. (I-Sec). Registered office of I-Sec is at ICICI Securities Ltd.-ICICI Venture House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. Tel: (91 22) 6807 7100, Fax: (91 22) 6807 7803 **CIN No. L67120MH1995PLC086241.** Website: www.icicisecurities.com Investment in securities market are subject to market risks, read all the related documents carefully before investing. The contents herein above shall not be considered as an invitation or persuasion to trade or invest, I-Sec and affiliated accept no liabilities for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of any actions taken in reliance thereon.

Consolidated Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023
(Rs. in Millions except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended	Year ended
		30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Income				
	(a) Revenue from operations	1,034.60	1,024.10	2,058.70	3,057.44
	(b) Other income	2.43	4.04	6.47	21.46
	Total income	1,037.03	1,028.14	2,065.17	3,078.90
2	Profit before tax (1-2)	228.77	193.72	422.49	432.12
3	Tax expense				
	Current tax	70.38	86.78	157.16	135.71
	Deferred tax - charge/ (credit)	(10.83)	(38.34)	(49.17)	(24.23)
	Total tax expenses	59.55	48.44	107.99	111.48
4	Profit for the period / year (3-4)	169.22	145.28	314.50	320.64
5	Other Comprehensive Income				
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:				
	- Remeasurement of defined benefit liability	0.22	0.10	0.32	0.92
	- Income tax relating to above	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.23)
	Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	0.16	0.08	0.24	0.69
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (5+6)	169.38	145.36	314.74	321.33
7	Profit for the period/ year attributable to				
	- Owners of the Group	169.61	147.05	316.66	321.60
	- Non-controlling interest	(0.39)	(1.77)	(2.16)	(0.96)
8	Other comprehensive income for the period / year attributable to				
	- Owners of the Group	0.16	0.08	0.24	0.69
	- Non-controlling interest	0.00	-	0.00	-
9	Total comprehensive income for the period / year attributable to				
	- Owners of the Group	169.77	147.13	316.90	322.29
	- Non-controlling interest	(0.38)	(1.77)	(2.15)	(0.96)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)#				158.75
11	Other equity				715.13
12	Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)				
	(a) Basic (Rs)	5.33	4.58	9.91	10.10
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	5.33	4.58	9.91	10.10

Net off elimination on consolidation due to equity shares held by subsidiary company.

Notes to consolidated unaudited financial results:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly unaudited financial results filed with stock exchanges. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchanges and on the website of the Company www.surajestate.com.
- Subsequent to quarter ended September 30, 2023, the Company has completed Initial Public Offering (IPO) of Rs. 4,000 Million (Fresh Issue) comprise of 11,111,111 equity shares of Rs. 5 each at an issue price of Rs. 360 per share. The equity shares of the Company have been listed on National Stock Exchange Limited and BSE Limited (hereinafter referred as "Stock Exchanges") w. e. f. December 26, 2023. The above statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are drawn up for the first time in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, as amended, accordingly the figures for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 have not been reported.
- The above group unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 15, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023.
- The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- Subsequent to quarter ended September 30, 2023, the Income Tax Department ("ITD") has conducted a "search, survey and seizure operation" during the period from 6th October 2023 to 10th October 2023 pursuant to authorizations issued under Sections 132 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 at the Registered and Corporate Office of the Company and certain documents/ books of accounts including back-up of the accounting software and hardware copies and cash of Rs. 2.14 mn were seized. Panchama report has been received by the Company. However, proceedings under search, survey and seizure operations are yet to be concluded, during which the Company, Promoters, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel may be required to share other additional documents or information as may be asked by the ITD from time to time. There are currently no tax demands levied consequent to such operations.
- The Group is exclusively operating in the business of Real Estate and other allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 108) - "Operating Segment" constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence Geographical Segment is not applicable.
- The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped or rearranged or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Suraj Estate Developers Limited
(Formerly known as Suraj Estate Developers Private Limited)
Sd/-
Rajan Meenathakoni Thomas
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00634576)

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 15, 2024



IIFL Home Finance Limited
CIN: U65993MH2006PLC166475

Regd. Office -IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane-400604.
Tel: (91-22) 3929 4000 I Fax: (91-22) 2580 6654 I Website: www.iiflhomefinance.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
Amount in crores except otherwise stated

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	848.91	695.10	2,702.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	348.38	281.79	1,022.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	348.38	281.79	1,022.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267.56	216.40	790.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	269.69	221.02	801.99
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	26.34	26.34	26.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,277.56	5,417.30	5,526.86
8	Securities Premium Account (included in Sl. No.7-Reserves)	2,969.65	2,969.65	2,969.65
9	Net worth	6,303.91	5,443.64	5,553.20
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	16,521.86	15,097.69	14,953.21
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.62	2.77	2.69
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
	1. Basic (Rs):	101.56	82.14	326.06
	2. Diluted (Rs):	100.91	82.14	326.06
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio [(PBT + Interest Expended+ Principal collected from customers during the year)/ (Interest Expended + Principal repayment of the borrowings during the year)]	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio [(PBT + Interest Expended)/(Interest Expended)]	NA	NA	NA

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE): www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.iiflhomefinance.com/financials>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE): www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE): www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 15, 2024 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 55 per equity share (face value of Rs. 10 each).
- The Accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the financial results are consistent with those followed in the previous period/year unless otherwise stated.
- Previous year's/periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation."

By order of the Board
For IIFL Home Finance Limited
Monu Ratra
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 07406284

Date: January 15, 2024
Place: Mumbai



TV18 Broadcast Limited

CIN: L74300MH2005PLC281753

नोंदीकृत कार्यालय: पहिला मजला, एम्पायर कॉम्प्लेक्स, ४१४-सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परळ, मुंबई-४०० ०१३.
दूरध्वनी: +९१ २२ ६६६६ ७७७७/४००१ ९०००
वेबसाईट: www.nw18.com | ई-मेल: investors.tv18@nw18.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचा आणि नऊ महिन्यांचा अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा

(प्रति भाग माहिती व्यतिरिक्त, ₹ लाखात)

तपशील	३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ रोजी संपलेले तिमाही	३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने	३१ डिसेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेले तिमाही
विक्री आणि सेवेचे मूल्य	१,९५,२९५	७,७५,५३२	२,०७,२६३
वरील मध्ये वस्तू आणि सेवा कराचा समावेश	२७,६७६	१,१०,८९३	३०,४९२
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,६७,६१९	६,६४,६३९	१,७६,७७१
कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) करपूर्व	(५,०१७)	(३,२२२)	२,४२२
कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) करपश्चात*	(५,५८३)	(२,९६३)	३,७८१
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात)	(५,३६२)	(२,२१२)	४,०५६
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल प्रत्येकी ₹२/- चे समभाग	३४,२८७	३४,२८७	३४,२८७
पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाळू इतर इक्विटी**			
प्रति इक्विटी समभाग प्राप्ती (दर्शनी मूल्य ₹२/- प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकृत नाही)			
१-मूलभूत (₹)	(०.०७)	०.०२	०.२४
२-सौम्यिकृत (₹)	(०.०७)	०.०२	०.२४

* अनियंत्रक व्याजासह हिस्सा समाविष्ट
** ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाचा पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव निधी वाळूता राखीव ₹ ४,३३,५६४ लाख होते.

टिप:
१. १६ जानेवारी, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या संबंद्ध बैठकामध्ये लेखापरीक्षण समितीने वरील निष्कर्ष पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष आणि त्यांचे प्रकाशन मंजूर केले. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी वरील परिणामांचा मर्यादित आढावा घेतला आहे.

२. अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षावरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:-

(₹ लाखात)

तपशील	३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ रोजी संपलेले तिमाही	३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने	३१ डिसेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेले तिमाही
विक्री आणि सेवेचे मूल्य	४६,९३२	१,२८,०४९	३८,३४७
वरील मध्ये वस्तू आणि सेवा कराचा समावेश	६,७६२	१,८५,३८८	५,६३२
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४०,१७०	१,०९,५९१	३२,७१५
कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) करपूर्व	२,१८१	(१,७०७)	१,९९२
कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) करपश्चात	१,६२५	(१,२९१)	३,१६२
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात)	१,७५९	(४३७)	३,३५६

३. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्दिगेंशन अँड डिस्क्लोजर विव्यायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण (स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित) विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.nw18.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

टीव्ही१८ ब्रॉडकास्ट लिमिटेड करिता
सही/-
अध्यक्ष

दिनांक : १६ जानेवारी, २०२४



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

₹ million

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine month ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,232.6	8,798.8	35,066.6	25,402.7	34,254.8
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,239.0	3,773.3	15,576.2	11,479.3	15,011.2
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,239.0	3,773.3	15,576.2	11,479.3	15,011.2
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,656.9	2,809.5	11,601.6	8,549.5	11,176.3
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,659.1	2,823.0	11,571.4	8,541.1	11,175.5
6	"Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 5/- per share)"	1,615.9	1,614.1	1,615.9	1,614.1	1,614.3
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	26,910.7
8	"Earnings Per Share Basic and diluted (in ₹) (Not annualised)"					
	1. Basic	14.41	8.71	35.91	26.49	34.62
	2. Diluted	14.34	8.68	35.75	26.42	34.54

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

₹ million

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine month ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,227.3	8,788.4	35,054.8	25,372.0	34,222.7
2	Profit Before Tax	6,233.0	3,754.9	15,563.3	11,426.3	14,953.1
3	Profit After Tax	4,650.9	2,791.1	11,588.7	8,496.5	11,116.0
4	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	4,653.1	2,804.6	11,558.5	8,488.1	11,115.2

NOTES:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on January 16, 2024. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified report on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.icicisecurities.com).
- During the nine months ended December 31, 2023, the Company has paid a final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2023 of ₹ 9.25 per equity share as approved by its members at the Annual General Meeting held on August 29, 2023. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 16, 2023 has declared and paid an interim dividend of ₹ 12 per equity share.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Vijay Chandok
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, January 16, 2024

ICICI Securities Ltd. (I-Sec). Registered office of I-Sec is at ICICI Securities Ltd.-ICICI Venture House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, Tel: (91 22) 6807 7100, Fax: (91 22) 6807 7803 **CIN No. L67120MH1995PLC086241.** Website: www.icicisecurities.com; Email: investors@icicisecurities.com
Investment in securities market are subject to market risks, read all the related documents carefully before investing. The contents herein above shall not be considered as an invitation or persuasion to trade or invest, I-Sec and affiliated accept no liabilities for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of any actions taken in reliance thereon.